3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER Al | ECR-16-010266 18002016 | YY | JT
COMEE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 7 00556 o Tz 11
C ECR-17-010980 28JUL201T7 | F7 K/
21512491 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-18-011670 20t | T8 | T
2151249-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151249-1 D CEAMINAT NG U MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151249-2 D AU AT NG LN PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151249-1 D Tool e MECHANTCAL
7.9151249-7 D PNEUMQ;;S&&Q*%I%RIMP ONEUMATLC - R 1803515-3 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- L1 | -] -] 2-1803583-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
felofedsd . CRAME TOOLIRG LT j T | - |1 | - | 21196401 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- | r - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- | r - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
B 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
APPLICATOR DATA R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
CRIMP STZE TYPE : | N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE |1 .57 mm [ 062] F - | | 1 - 2063440-" AIR FEED MODULE 1238
INSUL |3.40 mm [.134] 0 -] L L1 | - | -] 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1187
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS () : I |- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 J IR S—
408-35042 3 L] [-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
- Ll -] - 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
- Ll -] - 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- Ll -] - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - - 19016802 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT .0/70 TYPE -2 ) 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
A 00-4 50 mm [ 157- 177 IN] - 1 1 W - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
) ] - - | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
X%EMQQ%IQN B - | r - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
SPECIFICATION : - - N - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
1716371-1 171631-2 172746-1 9-172746-1 Bl 4-2.4 B 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
171631-3 171631-4 178210-1 1-178210-3 D1 4-21 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
900324-4 @1.4-1.9 - | | | | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
L f -2l 22l 2] 272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
%;% ng EWF;IW{NQHGHT %E%EHEEGQEWNG R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0 50 090 05 [ 0ds s 000 - B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0 30mm? U060 05 L 04oel- 000 | | N -] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
0 2 0mm? 0040 05 1 0394/ 000 T 7 B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
a4 4] 4] 4] 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
2222 2] 2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
B 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
(1] B N R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
FWARNING - | N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL I I T 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 126
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - N 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND ST TINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSt DAMAGE TO - [ vrp vttt 1] 1803602-1  |oCR, BHSC, RokS (M8 X 2.) 141
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. | THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR S L L O O 1702356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS S S S c019565->  [SCR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X c0) 133
» ‘ -2l 222 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 ! !
B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
AEELLCNTOR W QUALIFeD AT TUE FRCTONs “ADJUSTUENT Wi o 8 N LTI T2s
-] T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N I R T B | -18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 720
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER b P celi9o3s3-1 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/I\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B T 3:22260°3  |SPRING, COMPRESS TON lc
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S L T O O |-396860-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NC- ] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl e e b r ] 2-1633129-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION . 062 8
B 240641-5  |SPACER 7
- - - - - o
B 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 5-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1803018-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
B 4558882 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T e [-456403-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
T7-72|-71]-52|-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ENGHIE — S
CH?EEQ?N 29SEP20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD ?9SEP2013 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T o S
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @»G% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e 01| 00778 (@2 151249 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
/g:i>REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

44

0.8 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= = 3.04£0.5

61£0.05

%z

\\‘HDMEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

b

180)REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— 19.0+£0.5

/////J‘IDREF

E—L

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Al DWQ_ZHAO cOSERZDTS > TE Connectivity
Cﬁ Ll 29SEP20T3 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTQLERANCES UNLESS e 50SEPP0T3 [Ane ‘
- L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
éi; i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215} 249
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE (R SHEET 7 OFA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV D
ON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151249-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151249-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151249-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] -
U T3 40 o T T34 5 -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICA 08 LR aueTioNs () [T [ 1| 2119082-9 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 070 TYPE N 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
= -~ |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
4 mﬁiRE@i&RgP“;EN?;HINJ g::j:f_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - 510638 | SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
- - ‘ - -] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
XEEMM%ION 114-508¢ -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTEICATION -1 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER o 1805o16-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, of PACIFIC 140
Trea ST ST ETIITE B -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
716313 71631 4 178210 11762103 B11 | V|- | 217979971 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
500374-1 311 N ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- : -] 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT S 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
F = |mm REFERENCE SETTING B R 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
0. 50mme 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.1 -] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
0. 30mme 1. 06+/-0.05 [ .042+/-.002] ] - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
0. 20mme 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] [ B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
[ 1] fsWARNING - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ |2 |2 | ¢ cl68083-> |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X T4 23
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R R L e >
zLRUHemsmwua>wsmmeNstrchmmum,wamMMWAm SLITTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N R B 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) E
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - [ 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e €07953575 | 0LR, DHot, Rofd (M4 A 27 =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | e |2 | ¢-cB44962°8 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W W 2844992-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED ] 100800 ) SRACER, LHIIPLR =
- -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/1N APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, N - T ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. _ 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | P
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - |1 ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T [ ] 2-1633129-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 062 8
-] 240641-5  |SPACER 7
N f f 6
-] 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 5-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N[ T 1803018-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] 455888-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NERERE [-456403-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
7ISEPZOT — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EEQ?N 298EP2013 % TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD ?9SEP2013 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm L L THANG Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LES . A 1| 00779 (©=2151 248 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




CEED TYPE
MECHANITCAL
T " /@REF
O

0.8 REF
h{{@m

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= = 3.0+£0.95

“De-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
T T REF
35.08£0.005
]
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
| REF
CAM POSLT T LIONS DEr=C
30mm S TROKL 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE - —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

29SEP2013

T 187 SUB0RcT 0 ERANGE ARD THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO (G TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHK ?9SEP2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: T ELBIN

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD ?9SEP2013 [NamME ‘

L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
. . 4- _
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTaontic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER 1AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 249
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



